# OP \$90.00 4646336

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM434735 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 04/01/2015

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                          | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Ajinomoto North America, Inc. |          | 07/06/2017     | Corporation: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Ajinomoto North America, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 400 Kelby Street              |  |
| City:           | Fort Lee                      |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW JERSEY                    |  |
| Postal Code:    | 07024                         |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: NEW JERSEY       |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark    |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 4646336 | ARGIFLOW     |
| Registration Number: | 4646391 | GLUTAMIMMUNE |
| Registration Number: | 4676243 | FUSI-BCAA    |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8772485100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9193216245

Email: uspto@ti-law.com, neal@ti-law.com

Correspondent Name: Neal Wolgin - Tillman, Wright & Wolgin

Address Line 1: PO Box 49309

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Neal Wolgin

SIGNATURE:

/nw/

DATE SIGNED:

07/12/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=17004.003 nunc pro tunc assignment agreement - signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006103 FRAME: 0617

# CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ajinomoto North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("AJINA-d"), is the owner of all rights with respect to the following registered trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

| Trademark    | Registration No. | Filing Date Registration Date           |
|--------------|------------------|---|
| FUSI-BCAA    | 4,676,243        | September 9, 2013<br>January 20, 2015   |
| ARGIFLOW     | 4,646,336        | September 11, 2013<br>November 25, 2014 |
| GLUTAMIMMUNE | 4,646,391        | September 25, 2013<br>November 25, 2014 |

WHEREAS, Ajinomoto North America, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("AJINA-nj"), has acquired any and all rights which AJINA-d had in the Trademarks and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks by purchase of the assets related to such business subject to a written agreement dated on or about April 1, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AJINA-d agrees that AJINA-d hereby assigns unto AJINA-nj its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, nunc pro tune effective on or about April 1, 2015.

By:

Paul Taylor, Secretary

**RECORDED: 07/12/2017** 

Ajinomoto North America, Inc. (Delaware)

By: Paul Taylor, Vice President and Secretary

Ajinomoto North America, Inc. (New Jersey)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006103 FRAME: 0618